
Dated: 7 September 2021 
 
 

DISTRICT PLAN HEARING 
 
 
Date Monday, 4 October 2021 
 
Venue: Committee Meeting Room 2, Civic Offices, 53 Hereford Street 
 
Plan Topic: Plan Change 8: Papakāinga/Kāinga Nohoanga zone plan change 
 
 

 
Submitter 

 
Allocated Time 

(minutes) 

 
Time 

 

 
Submission No. 

 
Introductions & preliminary matters 
including Section 42A Report 
 

 
90 

 
9.00 am – 10.30 am 

 
 

 
Morning Break 
 

 
15 

 
10.30 am – 10.45 am 

 

 
Jan Cook 
 
Te Pātaka o Rākaihautū/Banks Peninsula 
Community Board (Tory Peden and 
Tyrone Fields) 
 
Nga Runanga (Brad Thomson) 
 
Rapaki Landowners Working Group 
(Gail Gordon) 
 
Council right of reply 
 

 
15 
 

15 
 
 
 

20 
 

30 
 
 

60 

 
10.45 am – 11.00 am 

 
11.00 am – 11.15 am 

 
 
 

11.15 am – 11.35 am 
 

11.35 am – 12.05 pm 
 
 

12.05 pm – 1.05 pm 
 

 
S6 

 
S8 

 
 
 

S7 
 

S4 

 
Lunch Break 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Afternoon Break 
 

 
15 

 
3.00 pm – 3.15 pm 

 

    

 


